This prospectus supplement relates to the offer and sale by the selling shareholders of a total of up to 19,000,000 of our ADSs.

When we refer to the “selling shareholders” in this prospectus supplement, we mean the entities listed in the table below.

The following table sets forth, as of the date of this prospectus supplement, the name of the selling shareholders and the

aggregate amount of our common shares in the form of ADSs that the selling shareholders are offering in this offering, not taking into
account any exercise of the underwriters’ option to acquire additional ADSs. The percentage of our common shares owned by the
selling shareholders prior to the offering is based on 604,441,789,335 common shares outstanding as of the date hereof.

The information provided below with respect to the selling shareholders has been furnished to us by or on behalf of the selling

shareholders. The information provided below with respect to the selling shareholders may change over time.

Common Shares Beneficially
Owned Before this Offering

Number of
ADSs Being

Common Shares
Beneficially Owned
After this Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner  Number   Percentage   Offered(1)   Number   Percentage

Sixth Street Funds(2)   168,669,825,995   27.91%  10,384,970   147,899,885,995   24.47%
SVP Funds(3)   96,815,692,279   16.02%  5,960,923   84,893,846,279   14.04%
Marathon Funds(4)   4,864,161,144   0.80%  250,000   4,364,161,144   0.72%
Monarch Funds(5)   11,394,221,248   1.89%  142,500   11,109,221,248   1.84%
Olympus Peak Funds(6)   22,969,057,600   3.80%  1,378,143   20,212,771,600   3.34%
Värde Funds(7)   8,834,644,068   1.46%  883,464   7,067,716,068   1.17%
All Selling Shareholders as a group   313,547,602,334   51.87%  19,000,000   275,547,602,334   45.58%

(1) We are unable to determine the exact number of ADSs that will actually be sold pursuant to this prospectus supplement as of the

date hereof.

S-60

7/26/24, 11:38 AM sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1047716/000101376224001168/ea0210009-424b7_latam.htm

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1047716/000101376224001168/ea0210009-424b7_latam.htm 73/126

(2) Consists of shares of common stock held by Lauca Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Lauca”). Lauca is

owned collectively by TAO Finance 3-A, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“TAO Finance”), Conifer Finance 3, LLC, a